## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1904/2012

JAGBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for set aside the Order dt. and office report )

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Puran Chand, Adv. Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

It is pertinent to note that on the last date on behalf of respondent No.1-State of Haryana, the ld. Counsel had undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on record. In fact reasonable chances for compliance have been given by this Court but of no avail and of no use as no steps have been taken on its behalf.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have also failed to file counter affidavit within the time contemplated under the rules. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hj