SECTION IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 1904 OF 2012 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 6750 & 6748 OF 2012

(Application for set aside acqittal for respondent no. 3 and Exemption from filing Official Translation)

JAGBIR SINGH ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.07.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post after four weeks."

It is submitted that there are three common respondents in Special Leave Petition arising out High Court Judgment and Orders dated 05.08.2011 in Criminal Miscellaneous No. 569-MA of 2011 and Criminal Miscellaneous No. A-138-MA of 2011, through Regd. A.D. Post on 20.03.2012.

It is further submitted that Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana has on 18.09.2015 filed memo of appearance on behalf of common respondent no. 1 in both the matters and Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate has on 29.08.2012 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 and 3 in both the matters.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3 has on 02.08.2013 filed counter affidavit. Copy of counter affidavit has been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 29.10.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit in response to the

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3